of Middlesex Street, being the former location of 1957 State Highway Layout #4596, to
a point; thence

S 22'55'07" E a distance of Five and Ninety Six Hundredths feet (5.96') to a point; thence

Southwesterly and curving to the left along the arc of a curve having a radius of Seven Hundred
Seventy Five and No Hundredths feet (775.00'), a length of One Hundred Forty and

Twenty Hundredths feet (140.20') and a chord length of One Hundred Forty and One
Hundredths feet (140.01') with a chord bearing of S 56"07'09" W to a point; thence

S 55'49'12' W a distance of Fifty Seven and Seventy Seven Hundredths feet (57.77') to a poinu thence